South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:38:14 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*3749 (Rat #0127, Act #0091 of 2003) General Bill, By House Ways and Means
Summary: Appropriations Bill 2003-2004

AN ACT TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS AND TO PROVIDE REVENUES TO MEET THE ORDINARY EXPENSES OF
STATE GOVERNMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING, JULY 1, 2003; TO REGULATE THE EXPENDITURE OF
SUCH FUNDS; AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION OF STATE GOVERNMENT DURING THE FISCAL
YEAR AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. - ratified title

03/04/03
03/05/03
03/11/03
03/11/03
03/12/03
03/12/03
03/13/03
03/13/03
03/13/03
03/18/03
03/18/03
03/19/03
03/19/03
04/24/03
05/06/03
05/07/03
05/08/03
05/13/03
05/13/03
05/14/03
05/14/03
05/15/03
05/15/03
05/15/03
05/19/03
05/19/03
05/20/03
05/20/03
05/21/03
05/21/03
05/21/03
05/22/03
05/28/03
05/28/03
05/28/03
05/28/03

05/28/03
05/29/03
05/29/03
05/30/03
06/03/03
06/03/03
06/03/03
06/03/03
06/03/03

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-76
Special order, set for Tuesday, March 11, 2003, immediately after roll call
Amended HJ-28

Debate interrupted HJ-80

Amended HJ-17

Debate interrupted HJ-67

Amended HJ-11

Read second time HJ-91

Roll call Yeas-74 Nays-43 HJ-91

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Roll call Yeas-69 Nays-46 HJ-18

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Finance SJ-39
Debate interrupted SJ-25

Debate interrupted SJ-12

Debate interrupted SJ-36

Amended SJ-52

Debate interrupted SJ-52

Amended SJ-17

Debate interrupted SJ-18

Amended SJ-39

Read second time SJ-67

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-67

Amended SJ-11

Debate interrupted SJ-11

Amended SJ-30

Debate interrupted SJ-30

Amended SJ-21

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-21

Motion to reconsider third reading carried over for no more than 3 legislative days SJ-48
Motion to reconsider tabled- Bill returned to House with amendments SJ-62
Senate amendment amended HJ-101

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-139

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-53

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Harrell, Rice and
Kirsh HJ-157

Conference committee appointed Sens. Leatherman, Matthews, Alexander SJ-53
Conference report received and adopted HJ-58

Roll call Yeas-72 Nays-37 HJ-60

Conference report ruled out of order SJ-57

Conference committee appointed Reps. Harrell, Kirsh and Rice HJ-34
Second conference report received and adopted HJ-62

Roll call Yeas-72 Nays-42 HJ-65

Conference report received and adopted SJ-66

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-66

Page 1 of 2



N *‘*},?lfi&

South Carolina TLegislature
February 09, 2026, 02:38:14 pm

06/03/03
06/18/03
09/09/03
01/14/04
01/14/04
01/20/04
01/20/04
02/17/04

House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Ratified R 127

Certain items vetoed by Governor

Act No. 91

Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 5-7, 10, 14, 16, 21 (Items E28 & J16) HJ-26

Veto sustained on certain items: Nos. 1-4, 8-9, 11-13, 15, 17-20, 21 (remaining Items) & 22 HJ-26
Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 5, 6, 10, 14, 21(J-16) SJ-10

Veto sustained on certain items: Nos. 7, 16 SJ-10

Veto sustained on certain items: No. 21(E-28) SJ-2

Page 2 of 2



