

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

### H\*3749 (Rat #0127, Act #0091 of 2003) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

**Summary:** Appropriations Bill 2003-2004

AN ACT TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS AND TO PROVIDE REVENUES TO MEET THE ORDINARY EXPENSES OF STATE GOVERNMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING, JULY 1, 2003; TO REGULATE THE EXPENDITURE OF SUCH FUNDS; AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION OF STATE GOVERNMENT DURING THE FISCAL YEAR AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. - ratified title

03/04/03	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-76
03/05/03	House	Special order, set for Tuesday, March 11, 2003, immediately after roll call
03/11/03	House	Amended HJ-28
03/11/03	House	Debate interrupted HJ-80
03/12/03	House	Amended HJ-17
03/12/03	House	Debate interrupted HJ-67
03/13/03	House	Amended HJ-11
03/13/03	House	Read second time HJ-91
03/13/03	House	Roll call Yeas-74 Nays-43 HJ-91
03/18/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
03/18/03	House	Roll call Yeas-69 Nays-46 HJ-18
03/19/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/19/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11
04/24/03	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Finance SJ-39
05/06/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-25
05/07/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-12
05/08/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-36
05/13/03	Senate	Amended SJ-52
05/13/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-52
05/14/03	Senate	Amended SJ-17
05/14/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-18
05/15/03	Senate	Amended SJ-39
05/15/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-67
05/15/03	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-67
05/19/03	Senate	Amended SJ-11
05/19/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-11
05/20/03	Senate	Amended SJ-30
05/20/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-30
05/21/03	Senate	Amended SJ-21
05/21/03	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-21
05/21/03	Senate	Motion to reconsider third reading carried over for no more than 3 legislative days SJ-48
05/22/03	Senate	Motion to reconsider tabled- Bill returned to House with amendments SJ-62
05/28/03	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-101
05/28/03	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-139
05/28/03	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-53
05/28/03	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Harrell, Rice and Kirsh HJ-157
05/28/03	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Leatherman, Matthews, Alexander SJ-53
05/29/03	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-58
05/29/03	House	Roll call Yeas-72 Nays-37 HJ-60
05/30/03	Senate	Conference report ruled out of order SJ-57
06/03/03	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Harrell, Kirsh and Rice HJ-34
06/03/03	House	Second conference report received and adopted HJ-62
06/03/03	House	Roll call Yeas-72 Nays-42 HJ-65
06/03/03	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-66
06/03/03	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-66

06/03/03		Ratified R 127
06/18/03		Certain items vetoed by Governor
09/09/03		Act No. 91
01/14/04	House	Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 5-7, 10, 14, 16, 21 (Items E28 & J16) HJ-26
01/14/04	House	Veto sustained on certain items: Nos. 1-4, 8-9, 11-13, 15, 17-20, 21 (remaining Items) & 22 HJ-26
01/20/04	Senate	Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 5, 6, 10, 14, 21(J-16) SJ-10
01/20/04	Senate	Veto sustained on certain items: Nos. 7, 16 SJ-10
02/17/04	Senate	Veto sustained on certain items: No. 21(E-28) SJ-2